Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited

Office No.10,4th Police Thana Road, Old Bus Stand Road, Pali Marwar Rajasthan 306 401 (CIN: U46411RJ2009PTC047137)

6th November, 2024

To Swadeshi Industries and Leasing Limited 303, Apolo Arcade, R.K. Singh Marg, Off. Old Nagardas Raod, Near Sona Udyog, Andheri East Mumbai 400069

To,
BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 506863
Scrip ID: SWADEIN

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI ((Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, we, Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited and Lalima Buildcon Private Limited, belonging to Promoter category of Swadeshi Industries and Leasing Limited ("the Company"), hereby wish to you that we have sold in aggregate 30,80,850 (28.48%) Equity Shares of the Company through Share Purchase Agreement dated 21.02.2024 as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Seller (Promoter)	No. of Equity Shares sold	%	Date of sale
1.	Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited	27,30,850	25.24%	4 th November, 2024
	Total	27,30,850	25.24%	All years are a second or product of the second of the second of the second or second

Pursuant to this sale, our holding in the Company will be Nil.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

For Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited (Formerly known as Nageshwar Power

Private Limited)

(Gaurav Jain)

Director
DIN: 06794973
Encl: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

name of the Target Company (TC)	SWADESHI INDUSTRIES AND LEASING LIMITED Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited (Formerly known as Nageshwar Power Private Limited). YES BSE Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer seller and Persons Acting in Concert PAC) with the acquirer seller				
Whether the acquirer-seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition disposal under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited (Formerly known as Nageshwar Power Private Limited).	27,30,850	25.24%	25.24%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	27,30,850	25.24%	25.24%	
Details of acquisition/sale	,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited (Formerly known as Nageshwar Power Private Limited).	27,30,850	25.24%	25.24%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	\n,		ESHWA	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	NIL	NIL	10/2	

		27,30,850	25.24%	25.24%		
Af	ter the acquisition /sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights					
	i. Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited (Formerly known as Nageshwar Power Private	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	Limited). ii. Lalima Buildcon Private Limited	NIL	NIL	NIL		
		NIL	NIL	NIL		
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	1,112	NIL	NIL		
. e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL.	NIL		
	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Through Share Purchase Agreement			
	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		4 th November, 2024			
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before thesaid acquisition / sale		Rs. 10,81,79,500/- consisting of 1,08,17,950 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition / sale		Rs. 10,81,79,500/- consisting of 1,08,17,950 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs. 10,81,79,500/- consisting of 1,08,17,950 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each				

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking You,

For Nageshwar Fabric Private Limited

(Formerly known as Nageshwar Power Private Limited)

(Gaurav Jain) Director

DIN: 06794973

Date: 6th November, 2024 Place: Pali Marwar